
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N O .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE RENEWAL PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
WITH JENNIFER L. WINDERS, MSW (RES. 15-375) 

 
WHEREAS, per Resolution 15-375, the Board approved the renewal contract with Jennifer 

L. Winders, MSW to continue professional crisis counseling and alcohol and drug prevention 
activities for high risk clientele as part of the Department’s Health and Wellness Programs; and  

 
WHEREAS, the Contractor is responsible for webpage improvements and maintenance of 

the County’s Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV), Tobacco and Nutrition Education and 
Obesity Prevention (NEOP) Programs Webpages; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to increase the Maximum 

Contract Price and revise the Schedule of Charges and Payments, Exhibit “B” to reflect the 
increase, as the Contractor will be providing additional hours of services. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No.1 to the Personal Services Contract 
by and between the County of Nevada and Jennifer L. Winders, MSW, pertaining to revising the 
contract to increase the contract maximum price from $48,730 to $51,890 (an increase of $3,160) 
for the term of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 for the continued provision of crisis counseling 
and related alcohol drug prevention activities for high risk clientele be and hereby is approved 
and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the 
Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.  

 
Funds to be disbursed from accounts: 1589-40114-492-2431/521520; 1589-40102-492-

2731/521520; 1589-40102-492-2601/521520; 1589-40102-492-2762/521520 and 1589-40102-
492-2761/521520. 
 
 
 


